. L I FOUNDATION

29 August 2024

Grants Approved $693,476

Grants Applications Approved Requested
Bowls Southland Inc $33,750 $55,000.00
City of Invercargill Highland Pipe Band Inc $40,000 $45,000.00
Coastguard Bluff Inc $15,000 $55,000.00
Kidney Health New Zealand $4,769 $9,769.12
K9 Medical Detection New Zealand $75,000 $80,000.00
Learning Differences Aotearoa Trust $7,000 $7,500.00
LUG South $3,750 $5,000.00
NZ Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated $1,500 $4,491.00
Order of St John - Murihiku Area $34,162 $34,162.00
Otago Southland Rescue Helicopter Trust $150,000 $200,000.00
Pacific Island Advisory Charitable Trust $25,455 $25,455.00
Panthers Softball Club Inc $6,000 $8,000.00
Presbyterian Support Southland $120,483 $120,483.00
Southland Community House Charitable Trust $5,457 S$5,457.00
Southland Fijian Community Charitable Trust $2,000 $5,300.00
Southland Football Inc $78,750 $115,000.00
Southland Land Search and Rescue Incorporated $15,000 $15,000.00
Southland Nepalese Society $3,000 $30,600.00
Table Tennis Southland Inc $22,000 $25,500.00
Tisbury School $1,400 $1,400.00
Touch Southland Inc $30,000 $40,000.00
Tuurama Trust $10,000 $10,000.00

Scholarships

G-Force Cycling Performance Hub Inc $2,000 $2,000.00
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $2,000 $2,000.00
Phoenix Synchro Southland Inc $2,000 $3,000.00
Southland Darts Association Inc $1,000 $1,000.00
Southland Darts Association Inc $2,000 $2,000.00
Decline

The Scout Association of New Zealand

TOTAL $693,476

Declaration of Interests:

Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Suzanne Prentice declared an interest in Otago Southland Rescue Helicopter Trust

Mandy Smith declared an interest in Tuurama Trust



